ECC and CSCTF Agenda Sep 26th 2019

Marbletown Environmental Conservaation Commission and Climate Smart Communities Task Force Meeting

Agenda

Expected
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

no
yes

Expected

no

yes

Start
7:00 PM
7:05 PM
7:10 PM
7:15 PM
7:40 PM
7:40 PM
7:45 PM
7:55 PM
8:00 PM
8:05 PM
8:15 PM
8:15PM
8:15 PM
8:15 PM
8:25 PM
8:30 PM
8:35 PM
8:40 PM
8:45 PM
8:45 PM
8:45 PM
8:45 PM
9:00 PM
9:00 PM
9:00 PM
9:00 PM
9:00 PM
9:00 PM
9:01 PM
9:01 PM

Rondout Municipal Center, 1925 Lucas Ave Extn, Cottekill, NY

Room M-15, 7 pm - 9pm

Members

Tom Konrad - Chair Present
Iris Bloom Present
Amy Moses Present
Doug Adams

Eric Stewart - Board liason

Emma Markle - Student Member

Jason Zimmerman, CSC Coc Present
Guests

Rich Parete - Supervisor

Jeff Domanski, Hudson Valley Community Power
Stephanie Brassler

Rich LaSalvia

Melissa Everett, Sustainable Hudson Valley
Laura Finestone

Tim Guinee
Finish Minutes Item Lead
7:05 PM 5 Introductions / sign in
7:10 PM 5 Approval of March, June, July, August Minutes approved pending review
7:15 PM 5 Cancel November meeting; move December meeting to 12/5? approved unanimously
7:40 PM 25 100% Renewables Action Plan Melissa
7:40 PM Review of SHV report
7:45 PM Group Discounts Tom has flyer to put out; negotiating windows and EVSE
7:55 PM 10 Stretch Energy Code
8:00 PM All Electric building a la San Jose?
8:05 PM 5 PR Amy
8:15PM 10 Government Climate Action Plan
8:15 PM Law - new buildings and upgrades
8:15 PM Strategies for moble transport
8:15 PM Ban FF in new buildings and new FF in remodel? No new FF powered equipment or vehicles?
8:25 PM 10 Student outreach Emma Deferred until next month
8:30 PM 5 Ask TB to support UC skip the straw law? Iris
8:35 PM 5 Shrink your lawn Iris
8:40 PM 5 Marbletown Pollinator Friendly Resolution?
8:45 PM 5 Updates
8:45 PM Comm Center Retrofit - Contracts signed with ECS and NYSERDA
8:45 PM High Falls Water Solar - Just mostly dead?
8:45 PM Climate Emergency; Energy Innovation & Carbon Dividend Resolutions passed by Town Board
9:00 PM 15 New Business...
9:00 PM RMC microgrid?
9:00 PM DivestNY
9:00 PM Danskammer resolution?
9:00 PM O&W Walk and Learn Martin Kirk working with Jill in Y&R
9:00 PM Debreif departing members?
9:01 PM 1 Upcoming Events
9:01 PM Rondout Permaculture Gp 10/7 - TK to present on community solar
9:02 PM 1 Adjourn.



