Marbletown E	nvironmental Co	onservaatio	n Commission and Climate Smart Communities Task Force Meeting			
Agenda		Rondout Municipal Center, 1925 Lucas Ave Extn, Cotte		kill, NY		
			Room M-15, 7 pm - 9pm			
Expected	Members					
yes	Tom Konrad	- Chair	Present			
yes	Iris Bloom		Present			
yes	Amy Moses		Present			
yes	Doug Adams					
yes	Eric Stewart -		on			
no	Emma Markle - Student Member					
yes	Jason Zimme					
Expected	Guests					
no	Rich Parete -	Superviso	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		Jeff Domanski, Hudson Valley Community Power				
	Stephanie Br					
	Rich LaSalvia					
100		Melissa Everett, Sustainable Hudson Valley				
yes		Laura Finestone				
	Tim Guinee					
	rim Guinee					
04	Finish	Minut	14			
Start	Finish	Minutes		Lead		
7:00 PM	7:05 PM	5	Introductions / sign in			
7:05 PM	7:10 PM	5	Approval of March, June, July, August Minutes	approved pendin		
7:10 PM	7:15 PM	5	Cancel November meeting; move December meeting to 12/5?	approved unanin	nously	
7:15 PM	7:40 PM	25	100% Renewables Action Plan	Melissa		
7:40 PM	7:40 PM		Review of SHV report			
7:40 PM	7:45 PM	5	Group Discounts	Tom has flyer to	put out; negotiating windows and EVSE	
7:45 PM	7:55 PM	10	Stretch Energy Code			
7:55 PM	8:00 PM	5	All Electric building a la San Jose?			
8:00 PM	8:05 PM	5	PR	Amy		
8:05 PM	8:15 PM	10	Government Climate Action Plan			
8:15 PM	8:15 PM		Law - new buildings and upgrades			
8:15 PM	8:15 PM		Strategies for moble transport			
8:15 PM	8:15 PM		Ban FF in new buildings and new FF in remodel? No new FF pow	vered equipment or		
8:15 PM	8:25 PM	10	Student outreach	Emma	Deferred until next month	
8:25 PM	8:30 PM	5	Ask TB to support UC skip the straw law?	Iris		
8:30 PM	8:35 PM	5	Shrink your lawn	Iris		
8:35 PM	8:40 PM	5	Marbletown Pollinator Friendly Resolution?			
8:40 PM	8:45 PM	5	Updates			
8:45 PM	8:45 PM		Comm Center Retrofit - Contracts signed with ECS and NYSERD/	A		
8:45 PM	8:45 PM		High Falls Water Solar - Just mostly dead?			
8:45 PM	8:45 PM		Climate Emergency; Energy Innovation & Carbon Dividend Resolution	utions passed by T	own Board	
8:45 PM	9:00 PM	15	New Business			
9:00 PM	9:00 PM		RMC microgrid?			
9:00 PM	9:00 PM		DivestNY			
9:00 PM	9:00 PM		Danskammer resolution?			
9:00 PM	9:00 PM		O&W Walk and Learn	Martin Kirk work	ing with Jill in Y&R	
9:00 PM	9:00 PM		Debreif departing members?			
9:00 PM	9:01 PM	1	Upcoming Events			
9:01 PM	9:01 PM		Rondout Permaculture Gp 10/7 - TK to present on community sola	ar		
9:01 PM	9:02 PM	1	Adjourn.			